

LISTED ON 23.7.2013

COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 14

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18211 of 2011

Hardas & Anr.

PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

Nawab Khan & Ors.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

'List the case on 23.07.2013.'

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but he has not taken 'no objection certificate' from erstwhile advocate viz., Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate despite this Registry's letter dated 5.7.2013. Counsel has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate.
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR